502774771 04/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS AURELIUS BOTHSA	04/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMERSION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	30 RIO ROBLES	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13827951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3366077300

Email: amjohnson@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: WINSTON SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

IAME OF SUBMITTER: AMBER C JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE: /Amber C Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502774771 REEL: 032714 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the original, first and joint inventor, of the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HAPTIC AND GESTURE-DRIVEN PAPER SIMULATION

	PAPER SIMULATION	mark (17 Mark		
which	n is:	Asigna Loren		
	is attached hereto;			
\boxtimes	identified as Docket No. 51851/861144 (IMM429)			
\boxtimes	was filed on March 14, 2013 as United States Application Serial No.	: <u>13/827;951</u> .,,,;		
	was filed on as PCT International Application No and designated the United States.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the ASSIGNOR hereby:				
Rio Fright, innov discloring whole priorit continuity based the all dome reexal applic (a) of States is to applicate the application of the states is to applicate the application of the states is to applicate the states in the states is to applicate the states in the	Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign by to Immersion Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business ables, San Jose, California 95134, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGN title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without ation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, copyrosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patentially or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application, and any application in part upon the above-referenced patent application, and any application, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or foreign patent in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application or claim bove-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without ations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority that ations under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual this paragraph, in whole or in part. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United State issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property ations, to issue said application (including without limitation auation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof	s address at 30 IEE), the entire at limitation any ight, or design) ent application, cation based in ication claiming limitation any ent application iming priority to ithout limitation reissues, and or any and all property under the second of the United second on any division(s).		
ASSIG of this	SNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance instrument.	e with the terms		
declar	Agree to execute all papers and documents, including without limitati ations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and entirely at the ASSIGN many acts which are necessary in connection with the prosect	IEE'S expense.		

PATENT REEL: 032714 FRAME: 0810 applications or intellectual property and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

Covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

Manus Julible	04 18 2014.
MARCUS AURELIUS BOTHSA	Date

Address: 33 Union Square, Apt. 831

Union City, CA 94587

Citizenship: IN

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA On APRIL 18, 2014 before me, GLORIA CRIEGA, Notary Public (date) (Name)

Personally appeared MARCUS AURELIUS BOTHSA

g Personally known to me

q Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MAY 19,2016 My Commission Expires:

REEL: 032714 FRAME: 0811

PATENT

GLORIA ORTEGA COMM. # 1975879 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D

ALAMEDA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 19, 2016